
The Department of Insurance will be holding listening sessions across the state to listen to 
Nebraskans’ concerns about the Affordable Care Act and health insurance. The Department will 
also discuss property and casualty topics that may be of interest to consumers. 
 
 

October 2017 ACA Listening Session Dates 

City/Date Date/Time Location 
   

Gering Wednesday, October 4 Gering Civic Center, 1050 M Street 
 5:00pm – 7:00pm The Pony & Pioneer Room 
   
Chadron  Thursday, October 5 Chadron State College, 300 E. 12th Street 
 5:00pm – 7:00pm Reta E King Library, Room 108, Downstairs 
   
Broken Bow Tuesday, October 10 Jennie M. Melham Memorial Medical Center 
 9:00am – 11:00am 145 Memorial Drive 
   
Holdrege Wednesday, October 11 Holdrege Area Public Library, 604 East Ave 
 11:00am – 1:00pm Large Meeting Room, Downstairs 
   
Kearney Wednesday, October 11 Kearney Public Library, 2020 1st Ave 
 5:00pm – 7:00pm The Loup Room 
   
Grand Island Thursday, October 12 Grand Island Public Central Library 
 5:00pm – 7:00pm 211 N. Washington St., Meeting Room ABC 
   
Hastings Friday, October 13 Hastings College, 705 E. 7th Street 
 9:00am – 11:00am Perkins Library, Seminar Room, Upstairs 
   
Norfolk Tuesday, October 31 Divots Conference Center, 4200 W. Norfolk Ave 
 5:00pm – 7:00pm The Dakota Room 
   
   

November 2017 ACA Listening Session Dates 

City/Date Date/Time Location 
Columbus Wednesday, November 1 Columbus Public Library, 2504 14th Street 
 5:00pm – 7:00pm The Auditorium 
   
Fremont Thursday, November 2 Keene Memorial Library, 1030 N. Broad Street 
 10:00am – 12:00pm East Annex Building 
   
Omaha Wednesday, November 8 Omaha South Library, 2808 Q Street 
 6:00pm – 8:00pm Meeting Room A 
 
 
Additional presentations will be added for Lincoln and southeast Nebraska soon 


